<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa						Fe, NM 87505					side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action											
						OPERA:	ror		✓ Initial	Report	Final Report
Name of Co	mpany L	iquid.	Res LLC		Contact Sidney PARCHMAN						
Address				]	Telephone 1	No. 505 - 6					
Facility Name Hobbs St. Well #3 SWD Facility Type SWO											
Surface Ow	mer SA	<u>√</u> 6	wner	Same			Lease No				
LOCATION OF RELEASE (5WD - (ZI)											
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	<del>,</del>	South Line	Feet from the	East/V	est Line	County	
В	29	185	38E								
LatitudeLongitude											
NATURE OF RELEASE (API 30 0 Z5 Z36Z1 05 Z5											
Type of Release Oil & BS'EWATER Volume of Release App, 12088 L Volume Recovered House 10											WORK 110-115
		Ad Line			lour of Occurrence	ce	Date and	our of Disc	overy.		
Was Immediate Notice Given?  If YES, To Whom?  Yes \( \sum \) Not Required \( \sum \) Required \( \sum \) Required \( \sum \) Required \( \sum \)											2/5
By Whom? George PARChman Date and Hour 12/15/16 / 1000 ATT											do
Was a Watercourse Reached?							olume Impacting				
☐ Yes ☐ No									150	Kec Ho	$\dot{c}$
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*											
• 170707											. 4 ° ^ "
•											
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* LEAKIN LOAD LINE, TRYING TO REPLACE BAD LINE, REMOVED LINE, IT WAS CLEAR, OIL STARTED TO SHOOM OUT OF GUN BARREL COULD NOT SHUTIN NO VALUE ON LINE CAUSING THE PROBLEM. STOPPED COMING OUT. PICKED UP OIL WITH VACUUM TRKS. STARTED CLEAN WITH BACKFOC HAND											
NOT Shut in NO VAIUE ON LINE CAUSING THE PROPER STOPPED COMING OUT.											
Picked up oil with VACUUM TRKS. STARTED CLEAN With BACKhoe HAND											
Cantamined dikt to sundace.											
Oil AROUND & Some in DACES LOW PLACES ANLOCATION											
I HII DIKE CIEANER UP & TAKEN to APPROVED WIS POSAL (JUNICANCE)											
Appl	ROX.	1204	ds.	SF DIRT	` (	SAMO	les TAL	Kenl	ATTA	ahed :	rest)
Approx. 120 yes of D'RT (Samples Taken 3 Attached Test)  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and											
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability											
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health											
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.											
	1./		)	$\overline{\bigcirc}$			OIL CON	ISERV	ATION I	DIVISIO	N
Signature: Leacon Scarch											<u> </u>
		cyc v		Approved by District Supervisor:							
Printed Nam	ne: Geo	rge Pr		whhroned by	District supervi	301-	2 Jole	resu			
Title: L	2ASE	oper		Approval Da	nte: 6-5.07	,	Expiration E	Pate:			
E-mail Addr	ress:			Conditions of	of Approval:			Attached			
Date: 12/18/06 Phone: 505-318-9127 INSTRUCTED OPERATOR TO											

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

REMOVE ALL IMPROTED Soils

